RESOLUTION NO. 24-3795

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF LAKE HAVASU CITY, MOHAVE COUNTY, ARIZONA, APPROVING A PAYROLL DEDUCTION AGREEMENT WITH LAKE HAVASU UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 1 TO ALLOW PARTICIPATION BY CITY EMPLOYEES IN THE EXTRACURRICULAR TAX CREDIT DEDUCTION PROGRAM FOR TAX YEAR 2025

RECITALS: Lake Havasu City ("City") is authorized under Arizona Revised Statutes § 11-952 to enter into intergovernmental agreements. City desires to enter into a Payroll Deduction Agreement with Lake Havasu Unified School District No. 1 to allow City employees to voluntarily participate in the extracurricular activity fee program through payroll deductions for the 2025 tax year.

IT IS RESOLVED that the Mayor and City Council of Lake Havasu City, Arizona, approve the Payroll Deduction Agreement with the Lake Havasu Unified School District No. 1 to allow City employees to voluntarily participate in the extracurricular activity fee program through payroll deductions for the 2025 tax year.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of Lake Havasu City, Arizona, on December 10, 2024.

APPROVED:

Cal Sheehy, Mayor

ATTEST:

Kelly Williams, City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

REVIEWED BY:

Kelly Garry, City Attorney

Jess Knudson, City Manager